增量借款利率貼現

46,162

Of which are: 其中為：

Current lease liabilities 流動租賃負債 29,430

Non-current lease liabilities 非流動租賃負債 16,732

46,162

(iii) Measurement of right-of-use assets

The associated right-of-use assets were measured

at the amount equal to the lease liabilities, adjusted

by the amount of any prepaid or accrued lease

payments, carrying amount of reinstatement cost and

provision for onerous contracts relating to that leases

recognised in the consolidated statement of financial

position as at 31 March 2019.

Minshang Creative Technology Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2020120

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.2 會計政策變動（續）

(iv) 於採納香港財務報告準則
時確認之調整

綜合財務狀況表（摘錄）

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING
POLICIES (Continued)

2.2 CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICY
(Continued)

(iv) Adjustments recognised on adoption of
HKFRS

Consolidated statement of financial
position (extract)

As at

31 March 2019,

as previously

stated

Effect on

adoption

of HKFRS 16

As at

1 April 2019,

as restated

於2019年

3月31日

如先前呈列

採納香港財務

報告準則

第16號之影響

於2019年

4月1日

經重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元 千港元

ASSETS 資產

Non-current assets 非流動資產

Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 12,828 (344) 12,484

Right-of-use assets 使用權資產 – 34,535 34,535

LIABILITIES 負債

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債

Other payables 其他應付款項 3,470 (1,221) 2,249

Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – 16,732 16,732

Current liabilities 流動負債

Other payables and accruals 其他應付款項及

應計費用 25,532 (10,750) 14,782

Lease liabilities 租賃負債 – 29,430 29,430

民商創科控股有限公司

2020年年報 121

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.3 附屬公司

附屬公司乃指本集團對其擁有控制權

的所有實體（包括結構性實體）。當本

集團因為參與該實體而承擔可變回報

的風險或享有可變回報的權益，並有能

力透過其主導該實體的活動的權力影

響該等回報時，本集團則對該實體擁有

控制權。附屬公司自控制權轉移至本集

團之日起完全綜合入賬並於控制權終

止之日終止綜合入賬。

本集團之業務合併採用會計收購法入

賬。

集團內的交易、結餘以及集團內公司間

交易產生的未變現收益予以對銷。未變

現虧損亦予對銷，除非交易有證據顯示

所轉讓資產出現減值。附屬公司的會計

政策已按需要作出改變，以確保與本集

團採用的政策符合一致。

於附屬公司之業績及權益之非控股權

益分別單獨呈列於綜合全面收益表、

綜合財務狀況表及綜合權益變動表。

2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING
POLICIES (Continued)

2.3 SUBSIDIARIES

Subsidiaries are all entities (including structured entities)